








ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

August 2019 Reconcile

Report for September, 2019 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund
S.B.A. Fund
Total Funds as of 08/31/19

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Money

Dormatory Rent
Total Deposits by 08/31/19

1,100.00

$ 952,447.88
$ 5,843,755.79
$ 6,796,203.67
$ -

$ -

$ 11,644.93
$ -

$ 25,639.03
$

$

38,383.96

8/31/19

8131119

(NACCHO & MosquitoMate)
(Addit. $300, paid in August, Transf beginn. Sept.)

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for September, 2019 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for September, 2019 Meeting

Local Fund several



12:41 PM

09/05/19
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 08/01/19 through 08/31/19

Date Num Name Memo
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
08/01/2019 6814 Augustine Alarm, ... 18081
08/01/2019 6815 Bozard Ford CUST#517...
08/01/2019 6816 Craft's Trophies &... Cust#1096
08/01/2019 6817 DiscoverTec ANAS001
08/01/2019 6818 Leading Edge As...  INV#43935
08/01/2019 6819  Staples Credit Plan  60111000...
08/06/2019 6820  AFLAC HZQ29
08/06/2019 6821 Guardian Group ID#...
08/08/2019 6822  Advanced Disposal PW004328
08/08/2019 6823 Dollar General Co... ACCT#108...
08/08/2019 6824 Legal Shield Group#01...
08/08/2019 6825 Night Flight Conc...  pleoneamc...
08/08/2019 6826  St. Johns County ... 500562-12...
08/08/2019 6827 Turner Ace Hard...  ACCT#107
08/08/2019 6828  Walmart Commu... 6032 2020...
08/14/2019 6829  Adapco, Inc. 1010
08/14/2019 6830 Augustine Alarm, ... 18081
08/14/2019 6831 Florida Janitor & ...  Acct#STJ...
08/14/2019 6832 FPL - EOC DR-M... 54682-331...
08/14/2019 6833 FPL-EOCDR-.. 37751-460...
08/14/2019 6834 Mobisoft Infotech VCMS Dev...
08/14/2019 6835 RICOH USA, Inc. Order#729...
08/14/2019 6836 St. Johns County ...  Account#0...
08/14/2019 6837  The Feed Store 00300
08/14/2019 6838  The Home Depot 60353225...
08/14/2019 6839  Tractor Supply Cr... 6035 3012...
08/14/2019 6840 Univar USA Inc. CUST#400...
08/19/2019 6841 Braddock's Small... Order#669...
08/19/2019 6842 Comcast Busines... 906116964
08/19/2019 6843 L.V. Hiers, Inc. Cust#ANA...
08/21/2019 6844 BioQuip Products Acct#0132...
08/21/2019 6845  Cintas Corporatio... 280-01247
08/21/2019 6846  COMCAST TV-In... 8495-74-3...
08/21/2019 6847 Flowers by Shirley 0087002
08/21/2019 6848 Lewis Longman &... iD#4370-001
08/21/2019 6849  The St. Aug. Rec... 15661
08/21/2019 6850  Arthur J. Gallagh... ANASMO...
08/27/2019 6851 Bank of America 4356 2200...
08/27/2019 6852 Bilue Cross Blue ...  A5658
08/27/2019 6853  Target Specialty ... 203799
08/27/2019 6854 United Concordia Recipient ...
08/29/2019 6855 DiscoverTec ANAS001
08/29/2019 6856 Sigma Scientific, ...  Invi# INV34..,
08/29/2019 6857 Verizon Wireless ...  94206016...
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other
08/01/2019 Dire... Peter P. Leone lii
08/01/2019 Dire... Don Girvan
08/01/2019 Dire... Gary Howell
08/01/2019 Dire... Gina LeBianc
08/01/2019 Dire... Jeanne Moeller
08/01/2019 Dire... Panagiota Becker
08/02/2019 7452 VyStar Credit Union H.S.A. Co...
08/02/2019 94#4.. Florida Retiremen... FRS July 2...
08/05/2019 Dire... Gregory Allen Dor... 7-29-19
08/05/2019 Dire... Dr. Farooq
08/05/2019 QUICKBOOKS BI...
08/05/2019 QUICKBOOKS BI...
08/06/2019 94#4... Mandi Pearson August 20...
08/07/2019 7453 Nationwide Retire... Entity Cod...
08/07/2019 7454 US Department o...  Tracing# 1...
08/09/2019 9-#4... Payroll Taxes Wit...
08/09/2019 9-#4... Payroll Bank Acco...
08/09/2019 9-#4... Payroll Credit Union
08/09/2019 9-#4... Payroll Net Pay to ...

Cir Amount Balance
1,359,638.04
-8,541,308.33
X -1,755.00 -8,543,063.33
X -245.91 -8,543,309.24
X -12.00 -8,543,321.24
X -35.00 -8,543,356.24
X -81.16 -8,543,437.40
X -1,565.02 -8,545,002.42
X -72.72 -8,545,075.14
X -352.81 -8,545,427.95
X -152.79 -8,545,580.74
X -8.00 -8,545,588.74
X -57.80 -8,545,646.54
X -217.81 -8,545,864.35
X -397.76 -8,546,262.11
X -43.09 -8,546,305.20
X -321.81 -8,546,627.01
X -11,576.40 -8,558,203.41
X -144.97 -8,558,348.38
X -49.28 -8,558,397.66
X -1,522.33 -8,559,919.99
X -683.42 -8,560,603.41
X -960.00 -8,561,563.41
X -5,491.00 -8,567,054.41
X -36.00 -8,567,090.41
X -275.00 -8,567,365.41
X -792.40 -8,568,157.81
X -119.99 -8,568,277.80
X -17,500.00 -8,585,777.80
X -101.94 -8,585,879.74
X -426.70 -8,586,306.44
X -6,906.77 -8,593,213.21
X -439.47 -8,593,652.68
X -589.50 -8,594,242 18
X -348.20 -8,594,590.38
X -124.90 -8,594,715.28
X -1,250.00 -8,595,965.28
X -22.44 -8,595,987.72
X -16,800.00 -8,612,787.72
X -10,528.73 -8,623,316.45
X -24,338.65 -8,647,655.10
X -2,196.20 -8,649,851.30
X -1,328.84 -8,651,180.14
X -50.00 -8,651,230.14
-105.00 -8,651,335.14
-1,019.82 -8,652,354.96
-111,046.63 -8,652,354.96
9,900,946.37
X -67.08 9,900,879.29
X -100.00 9,900,779.29
X -100.00 9,900,679.29
X -100.00 9,900,579.29
X -100.00 9,900,479.29
X -100.00 9,900,379.29
X -2,429.04 9,897,950.25
X -14,048.19 9,883,902.06
X -195.00 9,883,707.06
X -2,000.00 9,881,707.06
X -27.80 9,881,679.26
X -15.95 9,881,663.31
X 291.00 9,881,954.31
X -1,000.00 9,880,954.31
X -138.79 9,880,815.52
X -14,817.76 9,865,997.76
X -1,684.39 9,864,313.37
X -718.39 9,863,594.98
X -44,150.97 9,819,444.01
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12:41 PM

09/05/19
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)

From 08/01/19 through 08/31/19

Date Num Name Memo
08/12/2019 9+#4... Dr. Mohammad A... August 20...
08/12/2019 9+#4... Dr. Vindhya Arya...  August 20...
08/12/2019 wells Fargo
08/13/2019 Deposit
08/13/2019 Dire. Dr. Mohammed ...

08/13/2019 Dire... Emad Khater

08/16/2019 7455 Pink Up the Pace Booth
08/19/2019 Dire... Richard Weaver

08/21/2019 7456 Clyde Mizell, Inc. 2019 Senti...
08/21/2019 7457 Nationwide Retire...  Entity Cod...
08/21/2019 7458 US Departmento...  Tracing# 1...
08/21/2019 7459 US Department o...  Tracing# 1...
08/22/2019 Dire...  Patrick Kendrick

08/23/2019 9-#4... Payroll Taxes Wit...
08/23/2019 9-#4... Payroll Bank Acco...
08/23/2019 9#4... Payroll Credit Union
08/23/2019 9-#4... Payroll Net Pay to ...
08/23/2019 7461 Harrell Constructi... AMCD Co...
08/26/2019 9-#4... KaiBlore Taxes Wit...
08/26/2019 9-#4... KaiBlore Bank Acco...
08/26/2019 9+#4... KaiBlore Credit Union
08/26/2019 9-#4... KaiBlore Net Pay to ...
08/27/2019 Dire... Ruide Xue

08/28/2019 Deposit
08/29/2019 7460 Noland Company 00553-001...
08/29/2019 7462 Ring Power Corp...  Cust#7511...
08/29/2019 9-#4... Dr. Mohammad A... Dr. Miah, ...

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

2]
=

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX1

Amount Balance
388.10 9,819,832.11
388.10 9,820,220.21
-233.31 9,819,986.90
8,702.41 9,828,689.31
-1,500.00 9,827,189.31
-2,000.00 9,825,189.31
-100.00 9,825,089.31
-247.36 9,824,841.95
-468.00 9,824,373.95
-1,000.00 9,823,373.95
-138.79 9,823,235.16
-277.58 9,822,957.58
-29.00 9,822,928.58
-14,499.34 9,808,429.24
-1,953.66 9,806,475.58
-718.39 9,805,757.19
-42,820.02 9,762,937.17
-105,083.59 9,657,853.58
-9.18 9,657,844.40
0.00 9,657,844.40
0.00 9,657,844.40
-53.61 9,657,790.79
-207.00 9,657,583.79
25,647.05 9,683,230.84
-575.00 9,682,655.84
-77,453.00 9,605,202.84
-400.00 9,604,802.84
-296,143.53 9,604,802.84
-407,190.16 952,447.88
-407,190.16 952,447.88
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12:32 PM
09/05/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 08/31/2019

Aug 31,19
Beginning Balance 1,362,288.15
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 82 items -364,269.59
Deposits and Credits - 7 items 35,416.66
Total Cleared Transactions -328,852.93
Cleared Balance 1,033,435.22
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items -80,987.34
Total Uncleared Transactions -80,987.34
Register Balance as of 08/31/2019 952,447.88
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items -4,226.70
Total New Transactions -4,226.70
Ending Balance 948,221.18
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12:32 PM
09/05/119

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 08/31/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 1,362,288.15
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 82 items

Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2019 Direct ... Caroline Efstathion X -11.45 -11.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 7451 Florida U.C. Fund X -784.14 -795.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2019 7450 Mandi A. Pearson X -20.00 -815.59
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6814 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -1,755.00 -2,570.59
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6819 Staples Credit Plan X -1,565.02 -4,135.61
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6815 Bozard Ford X -245.91 -4,381.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 Direct ... Don Girvan X -100.00 -4,481.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 Direct... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -4,581.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -4,681.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 Direct... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -4,781.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 Direct ... Gary Howell X -100.00 -4,881.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6818 Leading Edge Assoc... X -81.16 -4,962.68
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 Direct... Peter P. Leone llI X -67.08 -5,029.76
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6817 DiscoverTec X -35.00 -5,064.76
Bill Pmt -Check 08/01/2019 6816 Craft's Trophies & A... X -12.00 -5,076.76
General Journal 08/02/2019 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -14,048.19 -19,124.95
Bill Pmt -Check 08/02/2019 7452 VyStar Credit Union X -2,429.04 -21,553.99
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2019 Direct ... Dr. Farooq X -2,000.00 -23,553.99
Bill Pmt -Check 08/05/2019 Direct ... Gregory Allen Dorsey X -195.00 -23,748.99
Check 08/05/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -27.80 -23,776.79
Check 08/05/2019 QUICKBOOKS BILL... X -15.95 -23,792.74
Bill Pmt -Check 08/06/2019 6821 Guardian X -352.81 -24,145.55
Bill Pmt -Check 08/06/2019 6820 AFLAC X -72.72 -24,218.27
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2019 7453 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,000.00 -25,218.27
Bill Pmt -Check 08/07/2019 7454 US Departmentof E... X -138.79 -25,357.06
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2019 6826 St. Johns County Uti... X -397.76 -25,754.82
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2019 6828 Walmart Community X -321.81 -26,076.63
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2019 6825 Night Flight Concepts X -217.81 -26,294.44
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2019 6822 Advanced Disposai X -152.79 -26,447.23
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2019 6824 Legal Shield X -57.80 -26,505.03
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2019 6827 Turner Ace Hardware X -43.09 -26,548.12
Bill Pmt -Check 08/08/2019 6823 Dollar General Corp... X -8.00 -26,556.12
General Journal 08/09/2019 9-#424 Payroll X -44,150.97 -70,707.09
General Journal 08/09/2019 94424 Payroll X -14,817.76 -85,524.85
General Journal 08/09/2019 9-##424 Payroll X -1,684.39 -87,209.24
General Journal 08/09/2019 9-#424  Payroll X -718.39 -87,927.63
Check 08/12/2019 wells Fargo X -233.31 -88,160.94
Bill Pmt -Check 08/13/2019 Direct ... Emad Khater X -2,000.00 -90,160.94
Bill Pmt -Check 08/13/2019 Direct... Dr. Mohammed Miah X -1,500.00 -91,660.94
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6840 Univar USA Inc. X -17,500.00 -109,160.94
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6829 Adapco, Inc. X -11,576.40 -120,737.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6835 RICOH USA, Inc. X -5,491.00 -126,228.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6832 FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,522.33 -127,750.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6834 Mobisoft Infotech X -960.00 -128,710.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6838 The Home Depot X -792.40 -129,503.07
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6833 FPL - EOC DR -Re... X -683.42 -130,186.49
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6837 The Feed Store X -275.00 -130,461.49
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6830 Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -144.97 -130,606.46
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6839 Tractor Supply Credi... X -119.99 -130,726.45
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6831 Florida Janitor & Pa... X -49.28 -130,775.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/14/2019 6836 St. Johns County So... X -36.00 -130,811.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/16/2019 7455 Pink Up the Pace X -100.00 -130,911.73
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2019 6843 L.V. Hiers, Inc. X -6,906.77 -137,818.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2019 6842 Comcast Business -... X -426.70 -138,245.20
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2019 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -247.36 -138,492.56
Bill Pmt -Check 08/19/2019 6841 Braddock's Small E... X -101.94 -138,594.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 6850 Arthur J. Gallagher ... X -16,800.00 -155,394.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 6848 Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -156,644.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 7457 Nationwide Retirem... X -1,000.00 -157,644.50
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 6845 Cintas Corporation-... X -589.50 -158,234.00
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 7456 Clyde Mizell, Inc. X -468.00 -158,702.00
Bilt Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 6844 BioQuip Products X -439.47 -159,141.47
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 6846 COMCAST TV-inter... X -348.20 -159,489.67
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 7459 US Department of E... X -277.58 -159,767.25
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 7458 US Departmentof E... X -138.79 -159,906.04
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 6847 Flowers by Shirley X -124.90 -160,030.94
Bill Pmt -Check 08/21/2019 6849 The St. Aug. Record... X -22.44 -160,053.38
Bill Pmt -Check 08/22/2019 Direct ... Patrick Kendrick X -29.00 -160,082.38
Bill Pmt -Check 08/23/2019 7461 Harrell Construction ... X -105,083.59 -265,165.97
General Journal 08/23/2019 94428 Payroll X -42,820.02 -307,985.99
General Journal 08/23/2019 9-#428 Payroll X -14,499.34 -322,485.33
General Journal 08/23/2019 9-#428  Payroll X -1,953.66 -324,438.99
General Journal 08/23/2019 9-#428  Payroll X -718.39 -325,157.38
General Journal 08/26/2019 94#429 Kai Blore X -53.61 -325,210.99
General Journal 08/26/2019 9-#429 Kai Blore X -9.18 -325,220.17
Bill Pmt -Check 08/27/2019 6852 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -24,338.65 -349,558.82
Bill Pmt -Check 08/27/2019 6851 Bank of America X -10,528.73 -360,087.55
Bill Pmt -Check 08/27/2019 6853 Target Specialty Pro... X -2,196.20 -362,283.75
Bill Pmt -Check 08/27/2019 6854 United Concordia X -1,328.84 -363,612.59
Bill Pmt -Check 08/27/2019 Direct... Ruide Xue X -207.00 -363,819.59
General Journal 08/29/2019 9-#418 Dr. Mohammad Asa... X -400.00 -364,219.59
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2019 6855 DiscoverTec X -50.00 -364,269.59
Total Checks and Payments -364,269.59 -364,269.59
Deposits and Credits - 7 items
General Journal 08/06/2019 9-#425 Mandi Pearson X 291.00 291.00
General Journal 08/12/2019 9-#426 Dr. Mohammad Asa... X 388.10 679.10
General Journal 08/12/2019 9-#427  Dr. Vindhya Aryapre... X 388.10 1,067.20
Deposit 08/13/2019 X 8,702.41 9,769.61
General Journal 08/26/2019 9-#429  KaiBlore X 9,769.61
General Journal 08/26/2019 99429 Kai Blore X 9,769.61
Deposit 08/28/2019 X 25,647.05 35,416.66
Total Deposits and Credits 35,416.66 35,416.66
Total Cleared Transactions -328,852.93 -328,852.93
Cleared Balance -328,852.93 1,033,435.22
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items
Bill Pmt -Check 04/25/2019 7414 VyStar Credit Union -1,834.52 -1,834.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2019 7462 Ring Power Corpora... -77,453.00 -79,287.52
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2019 6857 Verizon Wireless Ce... -1,019.82 -80,307.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2019 7460 Noland Company -575.00 -80,882.34
Bill Pmt -Check 08/29/2019 6856 Sigma Scientific, LLC -105.00 -80,987.34
Total Checks and Payments -80,987.34 -80,987.34
Total Uncleared Transactions -80,987.34 -80,987.34
Register Balance as of 08/31/2019 -409,840.27 952,447.88
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 8 items
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6862 L.V. Hiers, Inc. -2,543.19 -2,543.19
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6863 Staples Credit Plan -622.94 -3,166.13
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6861 Guardian -357.89 -3,524.02
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6860 COPYFAX -181.38 -3,705.40
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6864 Strate Welding Sup... -154.10 -3,859.50
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6858 Advanced Disposal -152.79 -4,012.29
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6865 Walmart Community -141.69 -4,153.98
Bill Pmt -Check 09/04/2019 6859 AFLAC -72.72 -4,226.70
Total Checks and Payments -4,226.70 -4,226.70
Total New Transactions -4,226.70 -4,226.70
Ending Balance -414,066.97 948,221.18
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12:44 PM
09/05/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 08/31/2019

Aug 31,19

Beginning Balance 5,832,110.86

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 11,644.93

Total Cleared Transactions 11,644.93
Cleared Balance 5,843,755.79
Register Balance as of 08/31/2019 5,843,755.79
Ending Balance 5,843,755.79

Page 1



12:44 PM
09/05/19

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 08/31/2019

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,832,110.86
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 08/31/2019 X 11,644.93 11,644.93
Total Deposits and Credits 11,644.93 11,644.93
Total Cleared Transactions 11,644.93 11,644.93
Cleared Balance 11,644.93 5,843,755.79
Register Balance as of 08/31/2019 11,644.93 5,843,755.79
Ending Balance 11,644.93 5,843,755.79
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OR FLBLIC FUNTA

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of |
08/01/2019 - 08/31/2019

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 08/31/2019 : 2.35%
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
08/01/2019 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,832,110.86
08/31/2019 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 11,644.93 5,843,755.79

Totals: 11,644.93 5,843,755.79

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime


















APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA: Chairperson Howell called for approval of the Consent
Agenda.
» Commissioner Moeller requested that Consent Agenda Item #7 “updated Organizational

Chart” be pulled and tabled and put on the September 12, 2019 Agenda.
A. A motion was made to pull Consent Agenda Item #7: “Updated Organizational
Chart” and Table it to the September 12, 2019 Agenda for discussion.
o Motioned by: Commissioner Moeller
o Seconded by: Commissioner Girvan
o VOTE: Accepted unanimously by all commissioners
o MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

B. A motion was made to approve the Consent Agenda as amended.
o Motioned by: Commissioner Moeller
o Seconded by: Commissioner Girvan
o VOTE: Accepted unanimously by all commissioners
o MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Consent Jtems ~ APPROVAL OF:

1. Treasurer’s Report

2. Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

3. Chemical Inventory

4, Minutes: Regular Board Meeting - July 11, 2019 at 5:00 PM

5. Attendance for FMCA Annual Meeting, St. Augustine Beach Oceanfront Resort, Florida,
November 17-20, 2019

6. Dr.Xue's Attendance to Present at ACS Symposmm Aug. 28, 2019, San Diego, CA.

7. : d e en ent) (Item Pulled from the
ConsentAgenda durmg the meetmg and Tabled to Sept 12 2019 Board Meeting)

8. Budget Amendments ~ $50,722.42 from Receipts to Expenditures

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Item 1: Construction Project Update ~ Mr. Bill Youker, Harrell Construction Co., Inc.

» Mr. Youker noted that building 900 is fully inspected and all that remains is the “as built

drawings” which are with the county and waiting for their final review to have the Certificate
of Occupancy (CO) issued. The hangar floor is being sanded and redone because of the issue
with dirt and bugs getting into the paint before it dried. Building 500, green houses, were
delivered Monday and installers arrived yesterday to start installing them. They should be
complete next week and the electricians will top out all next week also, dry wall is done.

o THERE WAS NO MOTION ON THIS ITEM

Item 2: Aerial Program Workshop Discussions ~ Mr. Peter Paul Leone
